Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

Equalization and Review, Henderson County Board of

Meeting Times: Determined when meeting date is scheduled Annually ~ Positions: 8 Contact Person: Jospeh Sherman
Meeting Place: 100 North King Street Meeting Room Length: 2 Years Contact Phone:
Description: Examine and review the tax listings of the County for the current year to the end that all taxable property shall be listed on the

abstracts and tax records to conform to the NCGS 105-283. Also to hear appeals from the tax payers regarding tax appraisals. The
decisions of this Board may be appealed to the NC Property Tax Commissioner. Members of this Board also serve as the Motor Vehicle

1 Mr. Marty Allen Requirement
2 Mr. James A. Boyd, Jr. Requirement
3 VACANT Requirement
4 Mrs. Alicia Wallace Requirement
5 Mr. Gale Clifton Jenkins Requirement
®  Mrs. Angela Hunter Requirement
7 Mr. Stephen Wilkie Requirement
&  Mr. Rick Livingston Requirement

Applicants Interested in this Board:

Reside in Henderson County
Reside in Henderson County
Reside in Henderson County
Reside in Henderson County

Reside in Henderson County

Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date
Expiration Date

Expiration Date

Alternate Position. Reside in Hende Expiration Date

Alternate Position. Reside in Hende Expiration Date

Alternate Position. Reside in Hende Expiration Date

3/30/2026

3/30/2027

3/30/2025

3/30/2026

3/30/2027

3/30/2026

3/30/2027

3/30/2026

Mr. Richard Preston Cooke

Ms. Lauren Rippy

Mr. Gary Weinberqg

Tuesday, March 11, 2025

07/06/2023

02/04/2025

04/26/2023
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