## Boards and Commissions Position Vacancy Report

## Equalization and Review, Henderson County Board of

Meeting Times: Determined when meeting date is scheduled Annually Positions: 8 Contact Person: Joseph Sherman

Meeting Place: 100 North King Street Meeting Room Length: 2 Years Contact Phone:

Description: Examine and review the tax listings of the County for the current year to the end that all taxable property shall be listed on the

abstracts and tax records to conform to the NCGS 105-283. Also to hear appeals from the tax payers regarding tax appraisals. The decisions of this Board may be appealed to the NC Property Tax Commissioner, Members of this Board also serve as the Motor Vehicle

1	Mr. Marty Allen	Requirement	Reside in Henderson County	Expiration Date	3/30/2026	
2	Mr. James A. Boyd, Jr.	Requirement	Reside in Henderson County	Expiration Date	3/30/2027	
3	VACANT	Requirement	Reside in Henderson County	Expiration Date	3/30/2025	
4	Mrs. Alicia Wallace	Requirement	Reside in Henderson County	Expiration Date	3/30/2026	
5	Mr. Gale Clifton Jenkins	Requirement	Reside in Henderson County	Expiration Date	3/30/2027	
6	Mrs. Angela Hunter	Requirement	Alternate Position. Reside in Hende	Expiration Date	3/30/2026	
7	Mr. Stephen Wilkie	Requirement	Alternate Position. Reside in Hende	Expiration Date	3/30/2027	
8	Mr. Rick Livingston	Requirement	Alternate Position. Reside in Hende	Expiration Date	3/30/2026	
A	pplicants Interested in this B	oard:				
Mr. Richard Preston Cooke				07/06/2023		
Ms. Lauren Rippy				02/04/2025		
Mr. Gary Weinberg			04/26/2023			

Tuesday, March 11, 2025 Page 1